SUPER COMMON MODE CHOKE
SMCH4520 Series
www.cyge.com.cn Page 1 24.4.2
SMCH 系列共模线圈
SMCH Series Common Mode Chokes
特征 Features
超薄大电流 Low Profile & High Current
温度最高125°C High Temperature, Up to 125℃
车载AEC-Q200标准 Complaint with AEC-Q200
应用 Applications 电路接线图 Circuit
辅助驾驶 ADAS
车载大灯 LED Head Lighting
车载DC/DC转换 Automotive DC/DC Converters
产品规格型号表示方法 How to Order
SMCH 4520 - 701 Y C
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
外型尺寸 Dimensions(mm)
Type Name A B C D E F G a b c d
SMCH4520 4.7±0.5 4.5±0.3 2.0 Max. 2.7 Typ. 0.8 Typ. 1.25 Typ. 1.0 Typ. 6.0 Typ. 2.7 Typ. 1.0 Typ. 3.0 Typ.
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
产品代号
Product Code
规格尺寸(L×W×T)

车载品 125℃
Automotive 125℃
标准品
For Standard
特制品
For Special
SUPER COMMON MODE CHOKE
SMCH4520 Series
www.cyge.com.cn Page 2 24.4.2
性能参数 Electrical Characteristics
规格型号
Part No.
Impedance(Ω)
100MHz/0.1V Rdc(mΩ) IDC(A) IR(MΩ) VDC(V) 印字
StampMin. Typ. Max. Max. Min. Max.
SMCH4520-900YC 60 90 35 2.0 10 50 900
SMCH4520-151YC 90 150 40 1.9 10 50 151
SMCH4520-231YC 180 230 45 1.8 10 50 231
SMCH4520-301YC 200 300 45 1.7 10 50 301
SMCH4520-401YC 300 420 50 1.5 10 50 400
SMCH4520-701YC 500 700 59 1.4 10 50 701
SMCH4520-901YC 650 900 68 1.3 10 50 901
SMCH4520-102YC 800 1000 68 1.3 10 50 102
SMCH4520-122YC 1000 1200 75 1.2 10 50 122
SMCH4520-142YC 1200 1400 81 1.2 10 50 142
包装材料及规格 Packaging Materials and Specifications
包装方式及数量 The Packing Method and Quantity
规格型号
Part No.